PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELY RESEARCH HOLDING A.G.	05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LELY HOLDING A.G.
Street Address:	20 Butzenweg
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6941891
Patent Number:	7051674
Patent Number:	6907843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)336-6950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.663.3600

Email: cookh@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: HOWREY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04132.0125.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bell

Total Attachments: 1

source=6941891NAMECHANGE1#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0325

120 00 6941

500859674

02/12/2003 JJALLAH2 00000007 622229

01 FC:8021

1320.00

300-13

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT FI · 013740 FRAME: 0688

REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0688---

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 05/14/2009